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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1603
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
RENOVATION OF HERITAGE MONUMENTS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake renovation of some of the heritage monuments in Delhi in view of the Commonwealth Games scheduled to be held in 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of monuments to be renovated;

(c) whether any time schedule has been fixed for the purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the funds allocated and likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) &(b) Yes, Sir. Forty six centrally protected monuments have been identified for facelift in Delhi. The details are at the Annexure.

(c) to (e) Yes, Sir. All the facelift works related to the identified monuments are slated for completion by August, 2010 at an estimated cost of Rs.25.73 crores.
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